

## **DiceCTF 2024 Information**

DiceGang is excited to announce DiceCTF 2024! This edition will feature an online, 48-hour, Jeopardy-style qualification round and an on-site finals event in New York City. Details of the two events are as follows:

DiceCTF Quals (Online)	DiceCTF Finals (New York City)
4pm ET Feb 2-4 (48 hours)	June 29-30
Jeopardy	Jeopardy + A/D + Physical

### Qualification

There are two divisions: **open** and **junior**. All players are welcome in the open division. Teams in the **junior division** must consist entirely of **currently enrolled US high-school students**. In total, 8 open division teams and 4 junior division teams will qualify for Finals. Members of a junior division team which have already qualified may not compete on a different qualifying team in later events (even if they are not one of the members attending Finals).

DiceCTF Quals (Feb 2-4)	Top 8 open division teams First place junior division team
AmateursCTF (April)	First place junior division team
ångstromCTF (April)	First place junior division team
vsCTF (May)	First place junior division team

# **Team Size**

Team size for DiceCTF Quals is unlimited. At Finals, teams will be restricted to 4 on-site players with no remote help. Team sizes for other pre-qualifying events are at their discretion.

## **Prizes**

The top three teams in DiceCTF Quals will win \$2000, \$1000, and \$500 respectively. \$1000 will also be allocated for writeup prizes. Any prizes for Finals will be announced at a later date.

# **Travel & Accommodation for Finals**

Teams that qualify for Finals will be provided with accommodations for 3 nights (June 28 through July 1) and partial travel reimbursement. Players from the US and Canada will be reimbursed up to \$400 per person, and players from outside this region will be reimbursed up to \$800 per person. Pending sponsorships, we may raise the travel reimbursement cap.

Junior division teams with at least one underage player (less than 18 years old) will be required to bring an adult chaperone. We will provide accommodation and partial flight reimbursement for the chaperone at the same rate as junior division players.

DiceGang reserves the right to amend qualification rules as it sees fit. If you have any questions, contact us on <u>Discord</u> or at <u>team@dicega.ng</u>.